
 

TOWN OF COLMA 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

El Camino Real Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvement Project  

Project Approval and Environmental Document (PA&ED) 

 

The Town of Colma is seeking proposals from qualified and experienced consultants to develop the Project 

Approval and Environmental Document (PA&ED) for the El Camino Real Bicycle and Pedestrian Improvement 

Project.   

The Request for Proposal (RFP) documents are available on the Town of Colma's website at 

https://www.colma.ca.gov/rfp-and-bids/. You may also request an electronic copy of the RFP by emailing 

ahashem@colma.ca.gov 

The RFP includes a description of the professional services to be provided by consultants, the minimum content 

of the proposals, and the process and criteria to be used to evaluate the proposals. 

A highly recommended Pre-Proposal Conference will be held for this project at Colma Town Hall, 1198 El 

Camino Real Blvd, Colma, CA 94014 on Tuesday, May 28, 2024, at 3:00 P.M. The pre-proposal meeting can be 

also attended online via Zoom Video Conference at the following link: 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89117457271 

Meeting ID: 891 1745 7271 

Passcode: 921358 

 

One tap mobile 

+16699006833,,89117457271#,,,,*921358# US 

(San Jose) 

+16694449171,,89117457271#,,,,*921358# US 

 

Dial by your location 

• +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) 

• +1 669 444 9171 US 

• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 

• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 

• +1 719 359 4580 US 

• +1 253 205 0468 US 

• +1 360 209 5623 US 

• +1 386 347 5053 US 

• +1 507 473 4847 US 

• +1 564 217 2000 US 

• +1 646 931 3860 US 

• +1 689 278 1000 US 

• +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) 

• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 

• +1 305 224 1968 US 

• +1 309 205 3325 US 

• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 

 

Requests for Information (RFIs)  about this RFP shall be submitted as questions in writing or via email to the 

Town of Colma, 1198 El Camino Real, Colma, CA 94014, Attention: Abdulkader Hashem, Email: 

ahashem@colma.ca.gov. All RFIs must be received by Monday, June 3, 2024.  

 

The deadline for submission of proposals is Tuesday, June 11, 2024, no later than 2:00 P.M. Pacific Standard 

Time (PST). The proposal packages shall be delivered to the Town of Colma, Public Works Department, 1198 El 

Camino Real, Colma, CA 94014. 

https://www.colma.ca.gov/rfp-and-bids/
mailto:ahashem@colma.ca.gov
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89117457271
mailto:ahashem@colma.ca.gov

